Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dung C Nguyen	02/20/2008
Soon K. Yoon	03/01/2008
Ahmad Khanifar	03/11/2008
Don C. Devendorf	02/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TelASIC Communications Inc.	
Street Address:	1940 E. Mariposa Ave., Suite 100,	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12031249	
Application Number:	60902002	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-584-3270

Email: cvillamar@rmhlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Calros R. Villamar

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14485.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlos R. Villamar

PATENT REEL: 020736 FRAME: 0072

500502366

088 HO

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to TelASIC Communications Inc., Of 1940 E. Mariposa Ave., Suite 100, El Segundo, CA 90245, US its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC DRAIN VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT TO CONTROL LINEARITY, OUTPUT POWER, AND EFFICIENCY IN RF POWER AMPLIFIERS

U.S. Application No. <u>12/031,249</u>, filed on <u>February 14, 2008</u>, which claims benefit of priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/902,002 filed on February 16, 2007.

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on even date herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said **TelASIC Communications Inc.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said TelASIC Communications Inc.

	(Full	Name)	(Si	gnature)	
1. Date: <u>02/20/08</u>	Inventor: Dung C	. Nguyen	Signature:	Kun	mpi
Residence: Same as Post Of					1
Post Office Address: 405 Sou	ith Baker St, Anaheim C	A 92804			
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeles</u>		_) _)	SS:		
Onbefore m			, a No	tary Public in an	d for said State,
personally appeared	Dung C. Nguyen				····
personally known to me or provoto the within instrument and acknowledged his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument	to me that he/she/they execute	d the same in	his/her/their autho	orized capacity(ic	es), and that by
WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
	Notary Public				

2.	Date: Invento	or: <u>Soon K. Yoon</u>	<u>ı</u> 9	Signature	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Citiz	ensl	hip: <u>KR</u>	
	Post Office Address: 1521 E. Orangethorpe	e Ave. Suite A, Fu	uller	ton, CA 9	2831
	ATE OF California))	SS:	
	OUNTY OF Los Angeles)		
On	before me,				, a Notary Public in and for said State,
pers	rsonally appeared Soon	K. Yoon			THE PLANT OF THE PARTY OF THE P
to th	personally known to me or proved to me on the brother within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/showher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or	e/they executed the sar	me ir	his/her/their	authorized capacity(ies), and that by
WI	ITNESS my hand and official seal.				
	Nota	ary Public			
					A [
3.	Date: <u>03/11/2008</u> Inventor	r. Ahmad Khani	ifar	Signatú	tham
٠,	Residence Same as Post Office Address			_	
				iip: <u>IR</u>	
	Post Office Address: 26112 Hitching Rail F	toad, Laguna Hill	is C	A 92653	
STA	ATE OF <u>California</u>)			
	UNTY OF Los Angeles)		SS:	
On	before me,				a Natory Dublic in and for said State
On_					a notary rubile in and for said State,
perso	sonally appeared Ahma	d Khanifar			
	personally known to me or proved to me on the bathe within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shether/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the instrument the person(s) and the person is the person in the person is the pers	they executed the sam	ne in	his/her/their	authorized capacity(ies), and that by
WIT	TNESS my hand and official seal.				
	Nota	ry Public			

2. Date:	3/1/08	Inventor: Soon	K. Yoon	Signature	:: R
Residence	e: Same as Post Office	Address	Citizer	nship: <u>KR</u>	
Post Offic	e Address: 1521 E. Or	rangethorpe Ave. S	uite A, Full	erton, CA	92831
CTATE OF C	California		,		
	California Los Angeles)	SS:	
					_, a Notary Public in and for said State,
	· ·				
	ed				
to the within instru	ument and acknowledged to	me that he/she/they exec	cuted the same	e in his/her/the	person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed ir authorized capacity(ies), and that by rson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my har	nd and official seal.				
		Notary Public	*****		
				i e	
3. Date:		Inventor: Ahm:	ad Khanifa	<u>ar</u> Signat	ure:
Residence	Same as Post Office	Address	Citizen	ship: <u>IR</u>	
Post Offic	e Address: 26112 Hitc	ching Rail Road, La	guna Hills	CA 92653	
STATE OFC	California)		
COUNTY OF	Los Angeles)	SS:	
On	before me,				_, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeare	ed	Ahmad Khanifa	г		
o the within instru	ment and acknowledged to	me that he/she/they exec	uted the same	in his/her/the	person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed ir authorized capacity(ies), and that by rson(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public ___

4. Date : 2-20-08 Invento	or: Don C. Devendorf Signature:
Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship: <u>US</u>
Post Office Address: 2016 Caracol Ct., Car	rlsbad CA 92009
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeles</u>)) SS:
	, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared	C. Devendorf
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed e/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
•	ary Public

RECORDED: 04/01/2008